BAMCO

Hipotecario

City of Buenos Aires August 9, 2019

Argentine Securities Commission

Re. Payment of Interest on Notes

This is to give notice to you that payment of interest on Notes will be made
by Banco Hipotecario S.A. through Caja de Valores S.A

Serie Notes

Payment of Interest No.
Payment Date

Accrual Period
Calculation Period
Principal Amount Issued
Current Residual Amount
Period Rate

Annual Nominal Rate
Interest Payment
Redemption Payment
CVSA Code

ISIN Code

Base Code

Sincerely yours

42

10

20/08/2019

20/05/2019 to 19/08/2019
09/05/2019 to 07/08/2019
264,000,000

100%

13.4572750%
53.829100%

$ 35,527,206.00

$ 0.00

52259

ARBHIP560004

BH420

EALBINO GNGAY
Gerents

BANCO HIPOTECARIO S.A.

sis Oparationes Maysristas



