

City of Buenos Aires

August 9, 2019

## **Argentine Securities Commission**

Re. Payment of Interest on Notes

This is to give notice to you that payment of interest on Notes will be made by Banco Hipotecario S.A. through Caja de Valores S.A

Serie Notes	<u>42</u>
Payment of Interest No.	10
Payment Date	20/08/2019
Accrual Period	20/05/2019 to 19/08/2019
Calculation Period	09/05/2019 to 07/08/2019
Principal Amount Issued	264,000,000
Current Residual Amount	100%
Period Rate	13.4572750%
Annual Nominal Rate	53.829100%
Interest Payment	\$ 35,527,206.00
Redemption Payment	\$ 0.00
CVSA Code	52259
ISIN Code	ARBHIP5600O4
Base Code	BH42O

Sincerely yours

EALBINO ONGAY Gerente Ha Operaciones Mayoristas OSVALDO FERNAÑDEZ Jele Custodia Global Gerandic Rando Mayorido

BANCO HIPOTECARIO S.A.